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FIRM / CABINET NAME / NOM ASSISTANT / CLERK COUNSEL TEL. 

Attorney General of 
Canada / Procureur 
général du Canada 

Christopher Rupar - Civil  
Christopher.Rupar@justice.gc.ca 

Deborah Mayo 
deborah.mayo@justice.gc.ca  

613.670.6290 

Borden Ladner Gervais 
LLP 

Nadia Effendi 
neffendi@blg.com  

Jasmine Leindecker 
jleindecker@blg.com  

613.237.5160 

Caza Saikaley srl/LLP 
Ronald Caza 
rcaza@plaideurs.ca  

Malcolm Bélanger 
mbelanger@plaideurs.ca  
613.564.8272 

613.564.8267 

Conway Baxter Wilson LLP 

Colin S. Baxter 
cbaxter@conwaylitigation.ca  

Debra Burke-Lachaine 
dburke@conwaylitigation.ca 
613.691.0370 

613.780.2012 

David P. Taylor 
dtaylor@conwaylitigation.ca  

613.691.0368 

Julie Mouris 
jmouris@conwaylitigation.ca  

613.691.0376 

Marion Sandilands 
msandilands@conwaylitigation.ca  

613.780.2021 

Chris Trivisonno 
ctrivisonno@conwaylitigation.ca  

613.780.2008 

Alyssa Holland 
aholland@conwaylitigation.ca  

613.691.0373 

Abdalla Barqawi 
abarqawi@conwaylitigation.ca  

613.780.2026 

Logan Stack 
lstack@conwaylitigation.ca  

613.369.2004 

Siobhan Morris 
smorris@conwaylitigation.ca  

613.369.2000 

Dentons Canada David Elliot 
david.elliott@dentons.com  

Corey Villeneuve 
corey.villeneuve@dentons.com  

613.783.9699 
613.301.1106 

SUPREME COURT OF CANADA 
LIST OF AGENTS 

mailto:supportacl@dyedurham.com
mailto:Christopher.Rupar@justice.gc.ca
mailto:deborah.mayo@justice.gc.ca
mailto:neffendi@blg.com
mailto:jleindecker@blg.com
mailto:rcaza@plaideurs.ca
mailto:mbelanger@plaideurs.ca
mailto:cbaxter@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:dburke@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:dtaylor@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:jmouris@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:msandilands@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:ctrivisonno@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:aholland@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:abarqawi@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:lstack@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:smorris@conwaylitigation.ca
mailto:david.elliott@dentons.com
mailto:corey.villeneuve@dentons.com


When being certain is everything                                                                                                                                                                  dyedurham.ca 

For assistance contact: 
ACL Support 

416.363.1650 x100 / 1.800.340.3234 x100 
supportacl@dyedurham.com 

FIRM / CABINET NAME / NOM ASSISTANT / CLERK COUNSEL TEL. 

Goldblatt Partners LLP 
Colleen Bauman 
cbauman@goldblattpartners.com  

Kalyn Lord 
klord@goldblattpartners.com  

613.796.3630 

Gowling WLG 

Brian Crane, Q.C. 
Brian.crane@gowlingwlg.com  

Karen Collins 
Karen.collins@gowlingwlg.com  

613.786.0107 

D. Lynne Watt  
Lynne.watt@gowlingwlg.com  

613.786.8695 

Matthew Estabrooks 
Matthew.estabrooks@gowlingwlg.com  613.786.0211 

Graham Ragan 
Graham.ragan@gowlingwlg.com  

Brigitte Raymond 
Brigitte.raymond@gowlingwlg.c
om  

613.786.8699 

Léa Desjardins 
lea.desjardins@gowlingwlg.com  

613.786.0106 

Catherine Ouellet 
catherine.ouellet@gowlingwlg.com  

613.786.0189 

Juristes Power 

Mark Power 
mpower@powerlaw.ca  

Caroline Etter 
cetter@juristespower.ca  

613.702.5560 

Darius Bossé 
dbosse@juristespower.ca  

Isabelle Côté (Law Clerk)  
icote@juristespower.ca  

- 

Maxine Vincelette 
mvincelette@powerlaw.ca  - - 

Maclaren Corlett LLP  

Gordon Greenwood 
ggreenwood@macorlaw.com  

Patrick Whelen 
Patrick@macorlaw.com  
613.233.1146 ext. 254 

613.233.1146 
ext. 227 

Michael Chambers 
mchambers@macorlaw.com  

613.233.1146 
ext. 233 

Megan Fife 
mfife@macorlaw.com  

613.233.1146 
ext. 222 

Lucy Dunlevy 
ldunlevy@macorlaw.com  

613.233.1146 
ext. 253 

Nelligan O’Brien Payne 
LLP 

Colin R. Dubeau  
colin.dubeau@nelliganlaw.ca  

Jordan Carrington  
jordan.carrington@nelliganlaw.
ca  

613.231.8367 

Andrew Montague-Reinholdt 
andrew.montague-
reinholdt@nelliganlaw.ca  

Julia Brush (Law Clerk)  
julia.brush@nelliganlaw.ca  - 

Noël & Associés 

Pierre Landry 
p.landry@noelassocies.com  Chantal Decoste 

c.decoste@noelassocies.com  

819.503.2178 

Sylvie Labbé 
s.labbe@noelassocies.com  

819.503.2174 
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FIRM / CABINET NAME / NOM ASSISTANT / CLERK COUNSEL TEL. 

Norton Rose Fulbright 
Canada LLP 

Jean-Simon Schoenholz 
jean-
simon.schoenholz@nortonrosefulbrigh
t.com  

Debra Diepeveen 
debra.diepeveen@nortonrosefu
lbright.com  

613.780.8654 

Olthuis van Ert 
Dahlia Shuhaibar 
mlarocque@ovcounsel.com  

Megan Larocque 
mlarocque@ovcounsel.com  

613.501.5350 

Public Prosecution 
Service of Canada 

Éric Marcoux 
eric.marcoux@ppsc-sppc.gc.ca  

Erika Buhrmann 
erika.buhrmann@ppsc-
sppc.gc.ca  

613.941.1932 

Supreme Advocacy LLP 

Eugene Meehan  
emeehan@supremeadvocacy.ca  

Sarena Forsyth 
sforsyth@supremeadvocacy.ca  613.695.8855 

Marie-France Major  
mfmajor@supremeadvocacy.ca  

Christine Albert 
calbert@supremeadvocacy.ca  

613.695.8855 

Thomas Slade 
tslade@supremeadvocacy.ca  

Jack Bellemare 
jbellemare@supremeadvocacy.
ca  

613.695.8855 

Cory Giordano 
cgiordano@supremeadvocay.ca  

- - 

Shared Email 
litigation@supremeadvocacy.ca  

- - 

Supreme Law Group Moira Dillon 
mdillon@supremelawgroup.ca  - 613.691.1224 
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